City of Cupertino

Technology, Information, and Communications

Commission

(TICC)

Monday, November 4, 2024



Who Are We

Prabir Mohanty, Chair

Emma Shearin, Vice Chair



Sudeep Kumar



Mukesh Garg



What We Do

The TICC Commission consists of five members appointed by the City Council to four-year terms. The Commission is required to hold at least one regular meeting each quarter. Meetings are held at 7 p.m., the first Wednesday of the scheduled month at Quinlan Community Center Conference Room.

As per section 2.74.060 Duties, Powers and Responsibilities. of the City's Municipal Code, the Cupertino Technology, Information, and Communications Commission shall have the following duties, powers and responsibilities, and such others as the members shall be entrusted with by the City Council from time to time. The commission shall:

- 1. Advise the City Council and City Manager on all matters relating to technology, information, and communications within the city of Cupertino;
- 2. Evaluate compliance with any franchise or other agreement between the City and technology, information, and communications providers and make recommendations to the City Council;
- 3. Conduct periodic reviews of technology, information, and communications providers, facilities and products and make recommendations on such subjects to the City Council;
- 4. Recommend amendments to the City's telecommunications policy of the City Council;
- 5. Serve as a liaison between the City, the public and the technology, information, and communications providers in enhancing information and education. Such activities include providing an opportunity for input to residents and disseminating noncommercial, educational materials about technology, information, and communications services;
- 6. At the request of the City Manager, provide assistance in examining methods to obtain equivalent franchise fees or other economic benefits from service providers;
- 7. Provide support for community access television, especially public and educational access, and give guidance when needed for development and implementation of access channels and programming;
- 8. Recommend ways to foster the City's best use of technology, information, and communications infrastructure and services for the maximum benefit of the community.
- 9. Provide education to the community on the use of technology, information, and communications infrastructure and services.



What We've Done

CWP Cybersecurity Public Education 2023





What We've Done (cont'd)

CWP Cybersecurity Public Education 2023







What We've Done (cont'd)

CWP Cybersecurity Public Education 2023







What We've Done (cont'd)

Championed new technologies through the budget process:

- Air & Noise Quality Sensor by Lehigh and Stevens Creek Quarries
- Adaptive Traffic signal
- Multi-modal traffic count
- Review of current <u>Fiber Optics Master Plan</u>



What We Plan On Doing

- CybersecurityEducationSubcommittee
- Promote Santa
 Clara County
 Sheriff's Camera
 Registry
 Program





Thank you!

